 Illuminator E
Emergency Lighting Inverter System
•  98% Efficient (Typical)
•  PWM/IGBT Technology
•  Micro-Processor Control
•  User Programmable with Password Protection
•  UL 924 Listed
•  Automatic Event, Test and Alarm Log

44 S. Commerce Way, Bethlehem, PA 18017 | 610-868-3500 | quotes@myerseps.com | www.myerseps.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
ORDERING GUIDE
DIMENSIONS
VOLTAGE
INPUT/OUTPUT
SYSTEM TYPE BATTERY
TYPE
  -  120 - 120
-  120 - 120/277
-  208 - 120
 -  240 - 120/240
-  277 - 120
 -  277 - 277
 -  277 - 277/120
 -  208 - 120/240
-  347 - 347
  -  208 - 120/208
  -  Other Voltages (May Require UL Testing)
  -   Illuminator E   -    1.5
   -    2.25
  -    3.0
 -    3.75
   -    5.0
  -    6.0
  -    8.0
  -    10.0
   -    12.5
 - 16.7
    -  10 year warranted
    -  20 year warranted,
         (not 20 year battery)
EXAMPLE
B   A  20  07
1.   Only single phase voltages available.
2.   KVA= KW
3.   Standard battery runtime is 90 minutes. Contact factory for other runtimes. 120-minute run time is not available for
    16.7KVA systems.
5.   Maximum output breakers available: 12 unsupervised (1-pole), 8 supervised (1-pole) for 1.5KVA-5KVA; 24 unsupervised
    breaker occupies 2 positions.  Additional output breakers available on 1.5-kva units with optional top mount enclosure.
    Contact factory for details.
6.   Maintenance bypass switch is a “make before break”.
7.   One year warranty is standard.
8.   Anchorage based on calculations.  For systems requiring OSHPD/Withstand testing, please contact the factory.
Example Model Number:
1-E-4-S-BA2007-T-S-M-2YW
OUTPUT
    -  Normally On
AMP RATING
(Distribution Breakers)
QUANTITY5